## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 5/19/2023

SUBJECT: Playground fall zones to be replaced between May 22-26 at Morgan Park, Blackmer Park, and Portland Square

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Playground fall zones to be replaced between May 22-26 at Morgan Park, Blackmer Park, and Portland Square

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth will temporarily close the playgrounds at Morgan Park, Blackmer Park, and Portland Square during the week of Monday, May 22 while fall zone materials are replaced. The current sand material will be replaced with an engineered wood fiber to improve playground safety and accessibility. The playgrounds are expected to be closed for one day each, with all playgrounds reopening on or before Friday, May 26.

During the fall zone replacement at Blackmer Park, there will be a temporary road closure at 84th Avenue W between the Alley and Concord Street. At Portland Square, there will be temporary road closures on E Fifth Street between N Tenth Avenue E and N 11th Avenue E, and on N 11th Avenue E from E Fourth Street to the Fourth Street Alley. These closures are necessary to provide sufficient space for equipment and heavy machinery. "No Parking" signs will be placed in advance of the project and enforced along these road segments for the duration of the project.

###